

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25342/2007

ASHYANA SAHKARI AWAS SAMITI LTD.,GZB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 447 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 584 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Gulshan Sharma, Adv.
Ms Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Mr Sanjay Bharti, Adv.
Mr Rakesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDespite order dated 25.11.2009 of last chance,
respondent Nos. 2 to 4 failed to file counter affidavit.Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time, as last
chance, for filing counter affidavit.List again on 18.2.2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj