

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25342/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2007 in CMWP No.
48641/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHYANA SAHKARI AWAS SAMITI LTD.,GZB Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 447 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 584 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
 Mr.Sanjeev Bharati, Adv.
 Mr.Gulshan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Siddharth Sengar, Adv.
 Mr.Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
 Mr.Pankaj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shantanu Krishna, Adv.
Mr.Manish Shankar, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Kr.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Written request circulated by the learned counsel for the
petitioner for adjournment to enable his client to file the
rejoinder affidavit is rejected.

List the case on 30.07.2010.

The parties may file additional documents within four weeks
from today.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master