

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25342/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2007 in CMWP No.
48641/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHYANA SAHKARI AWAS SAMITI LTD.,GZB Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 8 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 447 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 584 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.
Mr.Sashi Kant Patil, Adv.

Mr.P.H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.
Mr.Sashi Kant Patil, Adv.

Mr.Nidhesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.
Mr.Sashi Kant Patil, Adv.

Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.
Mr.Sashi Kant Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Ms.Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.
Mr.Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Singh, Adv.

2

Mr.Siddharth Singh, Adv.
Ms.Samina, Adv.

Mr.S.R.Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG
Mr.Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr.Manoj K.Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master